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Alan Neitzel Central SD

Weekly Notes

Alan
Neitzel

605-380-8920
Alan@PetersonFarmsSeed.com

GDUs

2020 : 
2021 : 

2166 
2206

Ellendale, ND

2020 : 
2021 : 

2112 
2193

Eureka, SD

2020 : 
2021 : 

2148 
2218

Oakes, ND

2020 : 
2021 : 

2254 
2270

Bath, SD

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2259 
2178

2309 
2332

2267 
2298

2311 
2341

2315 
2339

Gettysburg, SD

Harrold, SD

Faulkton, SD

Redfield, SD

Miller, SD

WEEK OF AUGUST 31, 2021

Hybrid Maturity GDU’s to 
Black Layer

73K90 90 2,200

76S92 92 2,220

78G95 95 2,300

76Y96 96 2,450

75T99 99 2,480

73P01 101 2,525

78B03 103 2,575

Daily High and 
Low

GDU’s for 
Temps

86/64 25

80/60 20

78/52 15

70/50 10

60/50 5



Cody Olson Eastern SD

Weekly Notes

Cody
Olson

605-929-5688
CodyO@PetersonFarmsSeed.com GDUs

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2233 
2276

2189 
2226

2290 
2354

2207 
2225

2281 
2310

Sisseton, SD

Milbank, SD

Bristol, SD

Revillo, SD

Bradley, SD

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2138 
2173

2596 
2514

Estelline, SD

Yankton, SD

WEEK OF AUGUST 31, 2021

Hybrid Maturity GDU’s to 
Black Layer

76S92 92 2,220

78G95 95 2,300

76Y96 96 2,450

75T99 99 2,480

73P01 101 2,525

78B03 103 2,575

83L07 107 2,660

Daily High and 
Low

GDU’s for 
Temps

86/64 25

80/60 20

78/52 15

70/50 10

60/50 5



Craig LAVoi Southwest MN

Weekly Notes

Craig
LAvoi

218-282-0791
Craig@PetersonFarmsSeed.com

GDUs

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2131 
2227

2229 
2263

Ashby, MN

Herman, MN

2020 : 
2021 : 

2241 
2262

Ortonville, MN

2020 : 
2021 : 

2261 
2271

Graceville, MN

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 2282 

2295

2291 
2304

Appleton, MN
Murdock, MN

2020 : 
2021 : 

2306 
2332

Ivanhoe, MN

2020 : 
2021 : 

2374 
2383

Truman, MN

WEEK OF AUGUST 31, 2021

Hybrid Maturity GDU’s to 
Black Layer

73K90 90 2,200

76S92 92 2,220

78G95 95 2,300

76Y96 96 2,450

75T99 99 2,480

73P01 101 2,525

78B03 103 2,575

Daily High and 
Low

GDU’s for 
Temps

86/64 25

80/60 20

78/52 15

70/50 10

60/50 5



Danni Sanders West Central MN

Weekly Notes

Danni
Sanders

701-371-1712
Danni@PetersonFarmsSeed.com

GDUs

East Central NDWEEK OF AUGUST 31, 2021

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

1958 
2048

1988 
2099

2001 
2126

Sharon, ND

Cooperstown, ND

Hannaford, ND

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

1943 
2057

2039 
2183

1966 
2085

2008 
2150

2037 
2175

Blanchard, ND

Hendrum, MN

Page, ND

Tower City, NDSanborn, ND

Hybrid Maturity GDU’s to 
Black Layer

71V81 81 2,000

73S84 84 2,110

74Z87 87 2,125

73K90 90 2,200

76S92 92 2,220

Daily High and 
Low

GDU’s for 
Temps

86/64 25

80/60 20

78/52 15

70/50 10

60/50 5



Jeff Olson Central ND

Weekly Notes

Jeff
Olson

701-659-3246
Jeff@PetersonFarmsSeed.com

GDUs

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 2020 : 

2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

1965 
2108

1915 
2004

1976 
2143

2008 
2197

2077 
2215

1958 
2159

1967 
22031936 

2046

1932 
2124

1972 
2113

New Rockford, ND

Maddock, ND

Carrington, ND

Cleveland, ND

Ypsilanti, ND

Tappen, ND

Streeter, ND

Hazelton, ND

Sterling, ND

Linton, ND

2020 : 
2021 : 

2043 
2182

Kensal, ND

2020 : 
2021 : 

2003 
2298

Ashley, ND

2020 : 
2021 : 

1942 
2046

Underwood, ND

WEEK OF AUGUST 31, 2021

Hybrid Maturity GDU’s to 
Black Layer

71V81 81 2,000

73S84 84 2,110

74Z87 87 2,125

73K90 90 2,200

76S92 92 2,220

78G95 95 2,300

Daily High and 
Low

GDU’s for 
Temps

86/64 25

80/60 20

78/52 15

70/50 10

60/50 5



Kayla Voeller Northwest Mn
Northeast ND

Weekly Notes

Kayla
Voeller

701-430-6820
Kayla@PetersonFarmsSeed.com

GDUs

WEEK OF AUGUST 31, 2021

2020 : 
2021 : 

1795 
1987

Grygla, MN

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 2020 : 

2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

1980 
2094

1840 
1953

1900 
2001

1911 
2002

1948 
2060

1915 
2071

1900 
2115 1903 

2043

1848 
2176

1949 
2042

1937 
2022

Hallock, MNCavalier, ND

Hoople, ND

Park River, ND

Minto, ND

Thompson, ND

Climax, MN
Winger, MN

Crookston, MN

Lakota, ND

Larimore, ND

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2023 
2170

2032 
2193

1893 
2060

Argyle, MN

Warren, MN

Newfolden, MN

Hybrid Maturity GDU’s to 
Black Layer

22C74 74 1,875

71V81 81 2,000

73S84 84 2,110

74Z87 87 2,125

Daily High and 
Low

GDU’s for 
Temps

86/64 25

80/60 20

78/52 15

70/50 10

60/50 5



Kyle Kremer Southeast ND

Weekly Notes

Kyle
Kremer

701-809-4490
Kyle@PetersonFarmsSeed.com

GDUs

WEEK OF AUGUST 31, 2021

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2213 
2289

2096 
2220

2129 
2204

2096 
2205

2125 
2242

2151 
2249

2178 
2268

2106 
2203

2069 
2149

Wahpeton ND

Lisbon, ND

LamOure, ND

Jud, ND

Forman, ND

havana, ND

Britton, SD

Enderlin, ND

Buffalo, ND

Hybrid Maturity GDU’s to 
Black Layer

74Z87 87 2,125

73K90 90 2,200

76S92 92 2,220

78G95 95 2,300

76Y96 96 2,450

75T99 99 2,480

73P01 101 2,525

Daily High and 
Low

GDU’s for 
Temps

86/64 25

80/60 20

78/52 15

70/50 10

60/50 5



Mike Sorby West Central MN

Weekly Notes

Mike
Sorby

701-238-3914
MikeS@PetersonFarmsSeed.com

GDUs

WEEK OF AUGUST 31, 2021

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2091 
2142

2264 
2297

2218 
2301

2296 
2323

2110 
2238

2124 
2231

2213 
2289

1979 
2148

Ulen, MN

Glyndon, MN

Barnesville, MN
Comstock, MN

Pelican Rapids, MN

Fergus Falls, MNBreckenridge, MN

Perham, MN

2020 : 
2021 : 

2210 
2286

Wyndmere, ND

2020 : 
2021 : 

Hankinson, ND

2191 
2245

Hybrid Maturity GDU’s to 
Black Layer

74Z87 87 2,125

73K90 90 2,200

76S92 92 2,220

78G95 95 2,300

76Y96 96 2,450

Daily High and 
Low

GDU’s for 
Temps

86/64 25

80/60 20

78/52 15

70/50 10

60/50 5



Paul Bromley Northwest ND

Weekly Notes

GDUs
Paul
Bromley

701-399-6944
Paul@PetersonFarmsSeed.com

WEEK OF AUGUST 31, 2021

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

1664 
1812

1918 
2050

Westhope, ND

Berthold, ND

2020 : 
2021 : 

1742 
1828

Noonan, ND

2020 : 
2021 : 

1868 
1998

DonnyBrook, ND

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

1898 
2029

1809 
1916

1914 
2044

1916 
2037

1853 
1936

Upham, ND

Rugby, ND

Voltaire, ND

Harvey ND

Edmore ND

Hybrid Maturity GDU’s to 
Black Layer

22C74 74 1,875

71V81 81 2,000

73S84 84 2,110

74Z87 87 2,125

Daily High and 
Low

GDU’s for 
Temps

86/64 25

80/60 20

78/52 15

70/50 10

60/50 5



Travis Winter East Central MN

Weekly Notes

Travis
Winter

320-290-4096
Travis@PetersonFarmsSeed.com

GDUs

WEEK OF AUGUST 31, 2021

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2120 
2227

2172 
2248

2185 
2253

2141 
2221

2110 
2133

2310 
2298

Melrose, MN

Belgrade, MN

Litchfield, MN

Eden Valley, MN

Ogilvie, MN

Stewart, MN

Daily High and 
Low

GDU’s for 
Temps

86/64 25

80/60 20

78/52 15

70/50 10

60/50 5

Hybrid Maturity GDU’s to 
Black Layer

73K90 90 2,200

76S92 92 2,220

78G95 95 2,300

76Y96 96 2,450

75T99 99 2,480

73P01 101 2,525

78B03 103 2,575



Kindred:    Jade Albrecht
 Tylor JOhnson
Prosper: MIchael Shutt
 Drew Roden
Hunter: Kaelin Kyllo
 Troy Wiegandt

701-282-7476

PFS Retail Locations
Weekly Notes

GDUs

WEEK OF AUGUST 31, 2021

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2020 : 
2021 : 

2127 
2232

2171 
2274

1975 
2100

Prosper, ND

Kindred, ND

Hunter, ND
Hybrid Maturity GDU’s to 

Black Layer

73S84 84 2,110

74Z87 87 2,125

73K90 90 2,200

76S92 92 2,220

78G95 95 2,300

Daily High and 
Low

GDU’s for 
Temps

86/64 25

80/60 20

78/52 15

70/50 10

60/50 5




